

"Serving Mankind is Serving God"

003 Purok BWD, Brgy., Marcoville 7 003 Purok BWD, Brgy., Marcoville, Baguio City Tel. No. 442-4858 Fax No. 442-4858/444-7245

ADM-PUR-F006 Document No.: February 15, 2020 00

PHIDCHASE OPDED

IAN 2 1 2024 11:45

			25720			
Supplier	FANM ENTERPRISES, INC.	P.O. No.	35728			
Tef-No./ Fax No.	(02) 8932-4361	Data	January 23, 2024	-		
Address / TIN	Batasan Hills, Quezon City	PR No./Abstract No.	01-148P			
Address / Till		TICHO./ADSIIdeCive.	•			
Sentlemen/ Madam	The second secon					
Please furnish tr Place of Delivery		ct to the terms and conditions contain P.O. Valid Until :	ned herein.			
race of Delivery	☑ FOB BWD Warehouse			(DI= C===if-		
	☐ Deliver at site	Warranty : □Six	months⊠ One year ☐ Oth	iers(Pis. Specity		
Date of Delivery	: Working days	∠1% Retention Req				
8-12 works			d Required (5% if in check/50%			
Delivery Term	:	Subject to testing	Subject to testing / inspection prior to payment			
		Payment Term : □COI	D ☑30 Days ☐ Others(Pl	s. Specify)		
Quantity Unit	Descriptio	n/Specifications	Unit Cost	Amount		
2 sets	"VonRoll Hydro Terralog"		560,560.00 ₱	1,121,120.00		
2 Sets	Housing: Impact Resistant ABS PA	A/Schulablend plastic housing				
	Operating Temp.: -15°C to +65°C					
	Humidity: 0-99% RH					
	Protection Rating: IP54					
		ith high strength magnetic gripper				
		isplay with 128 x 64 pic resolution inc	cl.~			
	Backlight contrast optimized for	outdoor use.				
	Audio Transmission: Interface-fre	ee Bluetooth 2.1 wireless technology				
	(Class 11)					
	Frequency Response: 20 Hz to 80	0 Hz /				
	Filter Function: Filter can be swite					
	- Position of the high and low pa					
	Power Supply: Hand-held device 4x1.5V Alkaline or Rechargeable Operating Time: Handheld Device ~ 50 hours					
	Bluetooth Headphones ~ 30 hour	S				
		x x x x				
		sk Detection Equipment c/o R.A.Bandoqui	illo			
Usage / Requisitio		sk Detection Equipment c/o R.A.Bandoqui	illo			
Usage / Requisitio		ık Detection Equipment c/o R.A.Bandoqui	illo			
Usage / Requisitio		sk Detection Equipment c/o R.A.Bandoqui	illo			
Usage / Requisitio		ık Detection Equipment c/o R.A.Bandoqui	illo			
Usage / Requisitio	ner			ved By:		
repared by:	ner			ved By:		
repared by:	Checked by: Audit			ved By:		
repared by:	Checked by: Audit	red by: Recommend	ing Approval: Appro	MMW -		
repared by:	Checked by: Audit	Recommend	ing Approval: Appro	SALVADOR M. RO		
cos GLAMANGAN A	Checked by: Audit	Recommend	ing Approval: Appro	ved By: SALVADOR M. ROY General Manager		
repared by:	Checked by: Audit	Recommend	ing Approval: Appro	SALVADOR M. ROY		
cos GLAMANGAN A	Checked by: Audit	Recommend	ing Approval: Appro	SALVADOR M. RO		
cos G LAMANGAN A	Checked by: Audit TTY. CHANELL DOLOR D. DE GUZMAN LU: or Admin Division Manager	Recommend	ing Approval: Appro	SALVADOR M. RO		
cos G LAMANGAN A Purchasing Supervisor Conforme:	Checked by: Audit	Recommend ZVIMIN G RAMOS ATTY. MA. LU Internal Auditor AGM-A	ing Approval: Appro	SALVADOR M. RO		
repared by: 205 G LAMANGAN A Purchasing Supervisor Conforme: Signature	Checked by: Audit TTY. CHANELL DOLOR D. DE GUZMAN LU: Or Admin Division Manager e over Printed Name of Supplier	Recommend ZVIMIN G RAMOS ATTY. MA. LU AGM-A Date Acct. :	ing Approval: Appro	SALVADOR M. ROY		
repared by: 205 G LAMANGAN A Purchasing Supervisor Conforme: Signature	Checked by: Audit TTY. CHANELL DOLOR D. DE GUZMAN LU: or Admin Division Manager	Recommend ZVIMIN G RAMOS ATTY. MA. LU AGM-A Date Acct.: Operating /	ing Approval: Appro	SALVADOR M. ROY		
repared by: 205 G LAMANGAN A Purchasing Supervisor Conforme: Signature Funds Available: JELY	Checked by: Audit TTY. CHANELL DOLOR D. DE GUZMAN LU: Or Admin Division Manager e over Printed Name of Supplier	Recommend ZVIMIN G RAMOS ATTY. MA. LU AGM-A Date Acct. :	ing Approval: Appro	SALVADOR M. ROY		



bids and Awards Committee Pocument No. BAC_IH_F002 (In-house)

Effective Date: 16 March 2020

Revision No. 00

RESOLUTION

BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE RESOLUTION NO. 003-2024

Request for Quotation (RQ) No. 09-148P: Two (2) Sets of Brand-New Hydro Leak Detection Equipment

WHEREAS, the Baguio Water District-Bids and Awards Committee (BWD-BAC), in accordance with the provisions of Republic Act (RA) No. 9184, conducted the bidding for the procurement of two (2) sets of Brand New Hydro Leak Detection Equipment, with required specifications under RQ No. 09-148P, dated 04 September 2023, under a twoenvelope system of bidding;

WHEREAS, the approved budget cost is Php560,560.00/set;

WHEREAS, only FANM ENTERPRISES, INC. submitted its bids and during the opening of the technical bid on 04 October 2023, it was determined that the lone bidder submitted complete documentary requirements; thus, its technical proposal was submitted to the Technical Working Group (TWG) for evaluation;

WHEREAS, on 20 December 2023, the technical bid of FANM ENTERPRISES, INC. was rated by the TWG as "complying";

WHEREAS, on 08 January 2024, the financial bid of the lone bidder was opened and the bid as read and calculated is as follows:

NAME OF BIDDER	BID AS READ AND CALCULATED (per set)	% VARIANCE FROM ABC	ABC (per set)
FANM ENTERPRISES, INC.	Php560,560.00	-0-	Php560,560.00

WHEREAS, upon careful examination, validation, and verification of all the documents submitted by and of the financial bid of the lone complying bidder, it has been determined that FANM ENTERPRISES INC., submitted complete documents and its financial bid is determined to be responsive;

NOW THEREFORE, on motion duly seconded, be it

RESOLVED, as it is hereby resolved, to recommend to the Head of the Procuring Entity (HoPE) awarding the procurement of 2 sets of Brand New Hydro Leak Detection Equipment to FANM ENTERPRISES. INC. with the offered brand and specifications for being the lone calculated responsive bidder in this particular procurement.

UNANIMOUSLY APPROVED (09 January 2024)

Engr. Noriel C. Calpito Rodrigo O. De Venecia, Jr Vice-Chairperson

Engr. Shayne Margie S. Abellera

Member

so adulto Romeo S. Adriano Member

Engr. Dominic T. Agusdan Member

Atty. Francess Louise E. Gener Member

Atty. Ma. Luisa C. Tenedero Chairperson

Attested by:

Apple Jane P. Aviles Secretariat

Amdurante Sharlene M. Durante Secretariat